IMPORTANT: TAKE THIS HOME TO YOUR PARENTS TO READ AND POST

Itie Preuss Seliiool UESY
December 2014 Euents

~ December 2014 ~

< Nov 2014

Jan 2015 »

1 world AIDS Day 2 3 4 5 6
Media Day Yearbook Pre-Sales SAT& Subject Testing
Solar Turbine Tour Preuss Board Meeting
Yearbook Pre-Sales
PTA Exec Board
7 te] 9 10 11 12 13
Mentor/Mentee Arts & Crafts Choir Performs at Gardening Club Sales |Model UN Conference
Ecology Club Skype with Chancellors Breakfast Preuss Night atthe  |Gardening Club Sale
Afghanistan Drama students attend theater UCSD SEA
‘A Christmas Carol" PTA General Meeting
11 grade college trip Nutrition Workshop
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Middle School Spelling |[Homecoming Homecoming Alumni
Bee Speaker Series
Middle School
Dance/Activities
Applications Due
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
\Winter Solstice [Winter Break No School Winter Break Winter Break Winter Break Winter Break
No School No School No School No School
28 29 30 31 Winter Break Winter Break
Winter Break \Winter Break Winter Break No School No School
No School No School No School
EVENT DAY DATE
Farmers Insurance Open Media Day Tuesday 12/2
Select Journalism Students to attend, The Lodge at Torrey Pines,
8:00-9:00am
PTA Executive Board Meeting Tuesday 12/2
Community Room, 5:30-7:00pm
Monthly meeting of the PTA Board. All parents are welcome to
attend.
Yearbook Pre-Sales Tuesday 12/2
Walton Center, 11:37am-12:44pm
Solar Turbine Tour Tuesday 12/2

Selected Students, Solar Turbine Tour, 12:00-3:00pm




Yearbook Pre-Sales
Walton Center, 11:37am-12:44pm

Preuss Board of Directors Meeting
Monthly board meeting, open to the public, Community Room,
4:15pm

SAT & Subject Tests for Class of 2014
Grade 12 last chance to retake for UC admission and regular decision
applications. Test not at this site.

Mentor/Mentee Arts & Craft
Mentors and Mentee’s team building, Walton Center, 3:00-5:30pm

Ecology Club Skype Call to Afghanistan

Room D101, 5:15 - 7:30pm

Students from Ecology class will be talking to students from
Afghanistan to discuss Environmental issues.

Choir Performs at UCSD at the Chancellors Breakfast
Twenty three high school students to preform, UCSD, 7:00-9:30am

Drama Students to view “A Christmas Carol”
Cygnet Theater Old Town, 9:00am-1:00pm

11th Grade SDSU-USD College Fieldtrip
All 11t graders, SDSU-USD, 9:00am-4:00pm

Gardening Club Sales
Amphitheater, 4:00-5:15pm

Preuss Night at the Theater/UCSD
High School students and families invited to attend a free
performance of “Golden Boy”, 4:00-11:00pm

Model United Nations
High School leadership conference, Pacific Ridge School,
7:30am-5:00pm

Gardening Club Sales
Amphitheater, 9:00am-12:00pm

Saturday Enrichment Academy - 9:00am - 11:00am

Students sign up in Advisory class for tutoring by teachers and tutors.

Classrooms. Transportation is available to attend SEA.
See the schedule below:

7:35 — Keiler Middle School (Lisbon St. @Woodrow Ave.)

7:55 — Logan Elementary (2875 Ocean View Blvd,
(North Side of School)

8:05 — Amtrak- Downtown at Kettner Blvd.

Thursday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

Monday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Friday

Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

12/4

12/4

12/6

12/8

12/8

12/10

12/10

12/10

12/12

12/12

12/13

12/13

12/13



(Westside Kettner at C St.)
8:20 — El Cajon Blvd. @ Marlborough Av. (NW)
11:00 — Bus leaves Preuss to same locations

PTA General Meeting
Walton Center, 9:30am — 11:00pm

UCSD Preuss Practicum Parent Nutrition Workshop
Nutrition Workshop, Room A101, 11:15am-12:30pm

Middle School Spelling Bee
Walton Center, 2:30 — 4:00pm

Homecoming

Alumni Luncheon in the Community Room, 11:30 — 12:45 pm
Alumni Speakers in Advisory Classes, 12:50am -1:30pm

Girls Soccer Game, Warren Field, 3:30 -5:00pm

ASB Activities, Warren Field, 5:00 — 5:30pm

Boys Soccer Game, Warren Field, 5:30-7:00pm

Homecoming Boys and Girls Soccer Games
Warren Field, 3:00-7:00pm

Homecoming Alumni Speaker Series
Preuss Alumni speaks to High School Students, Classrooms,
1:10-2:10pm

Middle School Dance/Activities
Walton Center, 1:30-4:00pm

Admissions Deadline
Applications due by 4:00pm

Winter Break --No School
Students return to school January 5, 2015

Saturday

Saturday

Wednesday

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Mon-Fri

12/13

12/13

12/17

12/18

12/18

12/19

12/19

12/19

12/22-1/2



