IMPORTANT: TAKE THIS HOME TO YOUR PARENTS TO READ AND POST

The Preuss School UESD December 2014 Events

A Nov 2014 A December 2014 → Jan 2015							
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	
	1 World AIDS Day	2 Media Day Solar Turbine Tour Yearbook Pre-Sales PTA Exec Board	3	4 Yearbook Pre-Sales Preuss Board Meeting	5	6 SAT& Subject Testing	
7	8 Mentor/Mentee Arts & Crafts Ecology Club Skype with Afghanistan	9	10 Choir Performs at Chancellors Breakfast Drama students attend "A Christmas Carol" 11 th grade college trip	11	12 Gardening Club Sales Preuss Night at the theater UCSD	13 Model UN Conference Gardening Club Sale SEA PTA General Meeting Nutrition Workshop	
14	15	16	17 Middle School Spelling Bee	18 Homecoming	19 Homecoming Alumni Speaker Series Middle School Dance/Activities Applications Due	20	
21 Winter Solstice	22 Winter Break No School	23 Winter Break No School		25 Winter Break No School	26 Winter Break No School	27	
28	29 Winter Break No School	30 Winter Break No School	51	Winter Break No School	Winter Break No School		

<u>EVENT</u> Farmers Insurance Open Media Day Select Journalism Students to attend, The Lodge at Torrey Pines, 8:00-9:00am	<u>DAY</u> Tuesday	<u>DATE</u> 12/2
PTA Executive Board Meeting Community Room, 5:30-7:00pm Monthly meeting of the PTA Board. All parents are welcome to attend.	Tuesday	12/2
Yearbook Pre-Sales Walton Center, 11:37am-12:44pm	Tuesday	12/2
Solar Turbine Tour Selected Students, Solar Turbine Tour, 12:00-3:00pm	Tuesday	12/2

Yearbook Pre-Sales Walton Center, 11:37am-12:44pm	Thursday	12/4
Preuss Board of Directors Meeting Monthly board meeting, open to the public, Community Room, 4:15pm	Thursday	12/4
SAT & Subject Tests for Class of 2014 Grade 12 last chance to retake for UC admission and regular decision applications. Test not at this site.	Saturday	12/6
Mentor/Mentee Arts & Craft Mentors and Mentee's team building, Walton Center, 3:00-5:30pm	Monday	12/8
Ecology Club Skype Call to Afghanistan Room D101, 5:15 - 7:30pm Students from Ecology class will be talking to students from Afghanistan to discuss Environmental issues.	Monday	12/8
Choir Performs at UCSD at the Chancellors Breakfast Twenty three high school students to preform, UCSD, 7:00-9:30am	Wednesday	12/10
Drama Students to view "A Christmas Carol" Cygnet Theater Old Town, 9:00am-1:00pm	Wednesday	12/10
11th Grade SDSU-USD College Fieldtrip All 11 th graders, SDSU-USD, 9:00am-4:00pm	Wednesday	12/10
Gardening Club Sales Amphitheater, 4:00-5:15pm	Friday	12/12
Preuss Night at the Theater/UCSD High School students and families invited to attend a free performance of "Golden Boy", 4:00-11:00pm	Friday	12/12
Model United Nations High School leadership conference, Pacific Ridge School, 7:30am-5:00pm	Saturday	12/13
Gardening Club Sales Amphitheater, 9:00am-12:00pm	Saturday	12/13
Saturday Enrichment Academy - 9:00am - 11:00am Students sign up in Advisory class for tutoring by teachers and tutors. Classrooms. Transportation is available to attend SEA. See the schedule below: 7:35 – Keiler Middle School (Lisbon St. @Woodrow Ave.) 7:55 – Logan Elementary (2875 Ocean View Blvd, (North Side of School)	Saturday	12/13

8:05 – Amtrak- Downtown at Kettner Blvd.

(Westside Kettner at C St.)	
8:20 – El Cajon Blvd. @ Marlborough Av. (NW)	
11:00 – Bus <u>leaves Preuss</u> to same locations	

PTA General Meeting Walton Center, 9:30am – 11:00pm	Saturday	12/13
UCSD Preuss Practicum Parent Nutrition Workshop Nutrition Workshop, Room A101, 11:15am-12:30pm	Saturday	12/13
Middle School Spelling Bee Walton Center, 2:30 – 4:00pm	Wednesday	12/17
Homecoming Alumni Luncheon in the Community Room, 11:30 – 12:45 pm Alumni Speakers in Advisory Classes, 12:50am -1:30pm Girls Soccer Game, Warren Field, 3:30 -5:00pm ASB Activities, Warren Field, 5:00 – 5:30pm Boys Soccer Game, Warren Field, 5:30-7:00pm	Thursday	12/18
Homecoming Boys and Girls Soccer Games Warren Field, 3:00-7:00pm	Thursday	12/18
Homecoming Alumni Speaker Series Preuss Alumni speaks to High School Students, Classrooms, 1:10-2:10pm	Friday	12/19
Middle School Dance/Activities Walton Center, 1:30-4:00pm	Friday	12/19
Admissions Deadline Applications due by 4:00pm	Friday	12/19
Winter BreakNo School Students return to school January 5, 2015	Mon-Fri	12/22-1/2

Students return to school January 5, 2015